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Amended.

GENERAL LAWS.—CH. 156.

effect to lands sold for the non-payment of county judg-
ment taxes, and which shall not be redeemed, except
that every such deed shall expressly Tecite the taxes
for the non-payment of which the land therein described
was sold were county judgment taxes; and no such deed
shall be evidence of anything except the fact of its ex-
ecution; and any person claiming title by virtue of
such deed shall establish such title by common law evi-
dence.

SEcTION 15. Section 24 of chapter 13 of the revised
statutes, and ail other acts and parts of acts in conflict
with this act are hereby repealed.

SECTION 16. 'I'his act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1868,

CHAPTER 156.
[ Published Marchi 13, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section seven of the general laws of 1867, en~
titled *‘an act to amend certain sections ot chapter 155 of the
general laws of 1883, entitled ‘ an act to codify the laws of the
|state] relating to common schools.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assendbly, do enact as follows :

SeerioN 1. Section seven of chapter one hundred
and eleven of the general laws of 1867, is hereby
amended by adding to said section, at the end thereof,
as follows: “and any member of a district board in
any school district in this state or any member of the
board of education of any city or incorporated village
of this state, in which a list of text books has been
adopted according to the provisions of this section who
shall, within three years from the date of such adoption,
order a change of text books in such district, shall for-
feit the sum of fifty dollars.”

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be im
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 8, 1868,
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